.\‘?

A

FROM *

ARROW ELE
- 814G, puyg St.,

Tel. No: 734-002
Fax: 734.0025

CTRICAL
4Manila

J, Bids and Awayg, Committee e IBUD
Agham Rogd, Dil;

FRX NO. :7340825

A |1U|"-"-3i'b4431 oL

’

R; H N s
| gubl;g %{nge Philippines

=~ Alternatlve Metho

man, Quezan City 1104

NOTICE OF AwARyp

SUPPLY

Attention: MR, JAMES C.SEE
. Authorized Representative

Dear Mr; See;

I

SMAN
4 of Procurem ent

&P g Hidgan

caleulated and respansive quotafion;
Itam [ Total ABC
. Qty, { Unit R
“n Php) 'tcm De-’crlp“on Uu“ Pr‘c“ To'al Pﬂcﬂ
Lighting
LED T8 tubular (single sided input), 18W
1| 150,000.00 | (50 [ pecs | OR 20W, Daylight, 180V-265V, with ICC | 299.00 44,850.00
markings and/or DTI-BPS ceitified '
High power LED Emergenoy Light, two
, (2) swive! head, warm white, 220.240V,
2 | 3000000 | 10 | pes | 50/60Hz, 24hrs recharging time, with 1,499.00 | 14,990.00
R backup battory, with ICC markings and/or
DTI-BPS certified )
2xt SIW (LED Tube) Lighting fixture
aluminum, lonver type, dirhension: 24 x a
markings and/or DTI.BPS certified
<
Wires and wiring deviees
4 | 22500000 | 250 | mir | 125 mm2 THHN wire 749.00 187,250.00
5 55,000,00 5] roll |14.0mm2 THHN wire $0.00 450,00 -
Canveniencs outlet, duplex, surfnce 1.900.00
¢ 3,000.00 50 P28 | wounted (to'be used for extension wire) 38.00
Electrical fape, color black, 0.16min x 26.00 1,300.00
7 1,500.00 50 1 0e% | yommx 8m
Communication/Paging/Sound _ o 5
8 10,000,00 { 200 | pos | Telephone junction box, 2-port/2-fine 25.00 i ,oog.o
9 2,000.00 200 pes | RI1L, 4epins 2.50 500,00
« Telephone Jazketed Wire, gauue # 22, 890.00 8,900.00
10 | 30000005} 10| roll | \werae . e
' '| Pipes/Condnits/Fittings . |
100000 | 20 | pes | Steaight Connector, Y% T5.00 | 300.00
;2 i 3,000.00 20 pes | LB Condulet, with fittings, " 105.00 2,100.00
1 13 20 pes | LB Condulet, with fittings, 1" 185.00 3,700,00

5,000.00

*RROW ELECKiCAL m sy

. 14 G. Puyet

X St ndzraie

[A8
N 3




v

FRAX NO. :7348825 18 Sep. 2818 3:49PM P2

Fey e
(2354 NO. . 9‘“431

18 Ser. 2m18 grmiy F2

25000 S 2y
20 4'500'38 S _{ roll | Plagtlc Floxible conduit (Orango) T ——— o
2 5_ 1 rell [Plastic 1ge), % ] 800.00

21 . 7 F,exib'a cond! it { " .
00000 1100 | e Floxible meta] oonduiut: ’éern% 600.00 3,000.00 |

. o r‘—--“_,
Lzz 400.00 | 20 | peg ' Utility box, 274, one way, non-mettalic, -@'EL—M—-
23 LR00.00 | 3p pos &ﬁﬂegpm'gs__m 20.00 400.00
' 9.2omm, deep £0.00
. 1,800.00
. Othqr devices '
25 1,500.00 5 can Metal Polish, liquid, wed for pelishing and ‘ £00.0
- cleaning metal, 150m| 29000 | 1,450.00
26 225.00. 3 box | Plastic Tox #6, with meml scrow 50.00 270,00

Electrical panef board, paugs # 16 steel
sheet, dimension is 58" x 24" x 8.5", with
front cover end flush type lack/latch
nss;n(ujblﬂ, shall be fabricated in sccordance
with Underwriters 1,aboratories Inc. and
27 | 30000000 | set NEMA standard. with Main circuit breaker 60,000.00 | 300,000.00
(MCCRB) rated S00AT, 3-phase, with 10
(tcn) slots for branch cirenit breakers. Main
CRB and branch CB slots must be
compatibla with GE brand.

TOTAL PRICE: | P629,850.00

|
A Purchase Order shall be issued at the soonest possible time, unless a request for

recansideration by any of the unsuccessful bidders filed within the period prescribed unde: Section
55.1 of the Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 is found

meritorions, :
We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory

performance of your obligations undet the project.
Very truly yours,

R NDANG
eputy Ombidsmian
fii

lved by: v
Rece J:mes See u/})ergl Manager
" (Signatura phove prHEd nanie)

( sﬂ%ept.m -

(Date and $img of reze

YKindly fax/amall to senderfto acknowledge racalpt

et oind S TR Y
4G5, Phapet B, Wil
"o T whamr Fom RATHEN

Jph.
PAC-AMS Sccretarhat - Conteal Offices 473-7300 losal 12¢3 a7 3238 [TF) ¢ bnc_gmpsec@ombudsman.gov p



iR

~ A

~ Republic of the Philippines
OFFICE OF THE OMBUDSMAN
Bids and Awards Committee - Alternative Method of Procurement
Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City 1104

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
RESOLUTION NO. AMP-18-008
AWARD FOR QN 2018-0007-JULY (GAO)

WHEREAS, there is an approved Purchase Request (PR) No. CO-18-05-306
(GAO) with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Eight Hundred Eighty Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Five Pesos (P 889,975.00) for the procurement of “1%
Quarter Electrical Supplies and Materials for CY 2018” for the use of GSD-BA;

. WHEREAS, said item is included in the Annual Procurement Plan
(2018APP120);

WHEREAS, the BAC-AMP was authorized to resort to Alternative Methods of
Procurement in accordance with the provisions of Section 53.9 of the 2016 Revised
Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 (Small Value
Procurement) per approved Authority dated 01 June 2018;

WHEREAS, the BAC-AMP, thru its Secretariat has undertaken the following
activities:
1) Posted Quotation No. 2018-0007-JULY (GAO) (1% Canvass) dated 10 July

2018 at the PhilGEPS and BAC Bulletin Board, and at the OMB Website on
11 July 2018 and set the deadline of submission of bids on 17 July 2018, 2:00

p.m.;

2) Requested quotations from three (3) suppliers of known qualifications;
a) ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
b) SILICON ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
¢) INNOVALITE ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES

3) Received two (2) price quotations from: |
1) ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY
2) INNOVALITE ELECTRICAL ENTERPRISES (No Requirements

Submitted)

00DO
‘iR‘ecleved by: Joaz ‘Vi

.Date: Q"’L

Ref No: l%s
Return To:




Page 2 of 5 pages
BAC RESOLUTION NO. AMP-18-008

Alternative Methods of Procurement

QN 2018-0007-JULY (GAO)

CO-18-05-306 (GAO)

X

X

WHEREAS, the BAC opened the submitted quotations on 26 July 2018 and the
same were referred to the Technical Working Group (TWG) on 06 August 2018 and they
were returned to BAC-AMP on 28 August 2018; '

WHEREAS, the BAC-AMP, upon recommendation from the TWG and upon due
deliberation of the submitted price quotations, found the offer of ARROW
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY as the Lowest Calculated Quotation detailed as follows:

l:,::_n ABC Qty. | Unit Item Unit Price | Total Price Awarded to:
LIGHTING
LED T8 tubular (single sided
: . . ARROW
input), 18W OR 20W, Daylight,
1 150,000.00 150 pcs 180V-265V, with ICC markings 299.00 44,850.00 ELI;S;&{SAL
and/or DTI-BPS certified )
High Power LED Emergency
Light, two (2) swivel head, warm
3 ARROW
2 13000000 | 10 | pes | White 220240V, S0/60Hz, 24hrs |y 4o99 | 14,990.00 | ELECTRICAL
recharging time, with backup SUPPLY
battery, with ICC markings and/or
DTI-BPS certified
2x18W (LED Tube) Lighting
fixture aluminum, louver type, ARROW
3 50,000.00 20 pes | dimension: 24” x 487, with 1,799.00 35,980.00 ELECTRICAL
checkered diffuser, ICC markings SUPPLY
and/or DTI-BPS certified
WIRES AND WIRING
DEVICES
ARROW
4 225,000.00 250 mtr | 125 mm2 THHN wire 749.00 187,250.00 | ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
ARROW
5 | 55,000.00 5 roll | 14.0 mm2 THHN wire 90.00 450.00 ELECTRICAL
- . SUPPLY
Convenience outlet, duplex, ARROW
6 3,000.00 50 pes | surface mounted (to be used for 38.00 1,900.00 ELECTRICAL
extension wire) SUPPLY
. ARROW
7 | 1,500.00 50 | pes g'fg'“ca' ‘;‘ge';°'°£l‘]’]’a°k’ 2600 | 130000 | ELECTRICAL
.16mm x 19mm x SUPPLY
COMMUNICATION/PAGING/
SOUND
A : ARROW
8 | 1000000 | 200 | pes IT.Cleph"“e junction box, 2-port2- | »545 | 500000 | ELECTRICAL
: ine SUPPLY
ARROW
9 2,000.00 200 pes | RI11, 4-pins 2.50 500.00 ELECTRICAL
, SUPPLY
. ARROW
10 |3000000 | 10 | ron | TelephoneJacketed Wire, gauge# | g9509 | 890000 | ELECTRICAL

22, AWG/4C

SUPPLY




1

Page 3 of 5 pages
BAC RESOLUTION NO. AMP-18-008

Alternative Methods of Procurement

QN 2018-0007-JULY (GAO)
CO-18-05-306 (GAO)

X

PIPES/CONDUITS/FITTINGS

ARROW
11 1,000.00 20 pes | Straight Connector, 2" 15.00 300.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
. ARROW
12 3,000.00 20 pes | LB Condulet, with fittings, '42” 105.00 2,100.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
o . ARROW
13 5,000.00 20 pcs | LB Condulet, with fittings, 1" 185.00 3,700.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
ARROW
14 500.00 25 set | IMC Locknut & Bushing, %2” 8.00 200.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
ARROW
15 2,800.00 20 pes PVC Adapter, 2" 8.00 160.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
ARROW
16 5,000.00 50 length | PVC plastic wire duct mold, 17 75.00 3,750.00 ELECTRICAL
) i SUPPLY
_ "ARROW
17 2,000.00 50 | length | PVC plastic wire duct mold, }2” 35.00 1,750.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
o ARROW
18 2,750.00 50 length | PVC plastic wire duct mold, %~ 45.00 2,250.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
. : s . ARROW
19 | 4,000.00 s | roll ,*;',‘i‘sm Flexible conduit (Orange), | g4500 | 4,000.00 | ELECTRICAL
! SUPPLY
. : . . ARROW
20 | 4,500.00 s | ron | TR Flexible conduit (Orange), | 000 | 3,00000 | ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
C . ARROW
21 7,000.00 100 mtr | Flexible metal conduit, 2" 20.00 2,000.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
e » ARROW
22 | 400.00 20 | pos | DHiLDORZ X 4 one way, non- | 20,00 40000 | ELECTRICAL
: mettalic, weatherproo SUPPLY
. : ARROW
23 1,800.00 30 pcs | Metal box, 35mm, deep 60.00 1,800.00 ELECTRICAL
: ) . SUPPLY
OTHER DEVICES
) . ARROW
24 2,000.00 20 bottle | All-purpose contact cement 80.00 1,600.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
Metal Polish, liquid, used for ARROW
25 1,500.00 5 Can | polishing and cleaning metal, 290.00 1,450.00 ELECTRICAL
150ml SUPPLY
ARROW
26 225.00 3 Box | Plastic Tox #6, with metal screw 90.00 270.00 ELECTRICAL
SUPPLY
Electrical panel board, gauge # 16
steel sheet, dimension is 58” x 24"
x 8.5, with front cover and flush
type lock/latch assembly, shall be
fabricated in accordance with
Underwriters Laboratories Inc. and ARROW
27 300,000.00 5 set NEMA standard, with Main circuit 60,000.00 | 300,000.00 ELISZSg‘gI{(;AL

breaker (MCCB) rated 500AT, 3-
phase, with 10 (ten) slots for
branch circuit breakers. Main CB
and branch CB slots must be
compatible with GE brand.




Page 4 of 5 pages

BAC RESOLUTION NO. AMP-18-008
Alternative Methods of Procurement
QN 2018-0007-JULY (GAO)
CO-18-05-306 (GAO)

X

b

'WHEREAS, ARROW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. has submitted the required
documents pursuant to Annex “H” Appendix A: “Documentary Requirements for
Alternative Methods of Procurement" under GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017.”

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned members of the Bids and Awards
Committee hereby RESOLVE to RECOMMEND the award to ARROW
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY having the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation.

This 30'" day of 'AUGUST, 2018 at the Office of the Ombudsman, Agham Road,
Quezon City. :

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
ALTERNATIVE METHOD OF PROCUREMENT FOR GAO

Mr. KING GIZLIO BAYANL,JR ~ Dr. MARIA CELINA J. CRUZ

Member _ .' Member

:é/a««' fo oVl
Atty. JOS M. BERSALES Atty/MARIA ERIKA E. VELOSO

Member Vice-Chairperson



s 1
g

Page 5 of 5 pages

BAC RESOLUTION NO. AMP-18-008
Alternative Methods of Procurement ’
QN 2018-0007-JULY (GAO)
CO-18-05-306 (GAO)

X

The dispositive portion reads as follows:

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned members of the Bids and Awards
Committee hereby RESOLVE to RECOMMEND the award to ARROW
ELECTRICAL SUPPLY having the Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation.

This 30" day of AUGUST, 2018 at the Office of the Ombudsman, Agham Road,
Quezon City

Atty. JULITA é‘ ;;ANALAC-CALDERON
hairperson -

APPROVED / DIM <




